
Invitation for Bids 

Roshi Rural Municipality 
Katunjebeshi,Kavre 

Bagmati Province,Nepal 

Date of publication: 2077/09/17 

Contract ID No.:RRM/COH/NCB/12-2077/78 

1. The Roshi Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost Construction of 10 Bed 

Hospital at Khaharepagu,Roshi Rural Municipality,Kavre and intends to apply part of the 
funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract. Bidding is open to all eligible 
Nepalese Bidders. 

2.  
Contract 
ID.No. 

Description of 
Project 

Minimum 
Average Annual 
Construction 
Turnover of the 
best 3 years 
within the last 10 
years(NRs.) 

Minimum work Experience in 
Similar size and nature 

Minimum work 
Experience in 
Similar size and 

nature(Key 

Activities) 

RRM/C
OH/NC
B/12-
2077/78 

Construction 
of 10 bed 
hospital at 
khaharepagu,
Roshi Rural 
Municipality,K
avre 

NRs Seventy 
Two Million 
(7,20,00,000) 

At least 1 building 
contract within last 10 
years with a value of at 
least NRs. Seventy 
Seven Million 
(7,70,00,000) 

560 cum. Of 
R.C.C. Work 
(M20) and 86 MT 
of 
Reinforcement 

 
3.Roshi Rural Municipality, invites Electronic bids  from eligible bidders for the Construction of 

10 Bed Hospital at Khaharepagu,Roshi Rural Municipality,Kavre under National Competitive 

Bidding procedures. 
4.Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office   of Roshi Rural Municipality, 

Katunjebeshi, Kavrepalanchok, Phone no. 9841424242, 9851201937, Email:-
roshi2073@gmail.com , PPMO website:https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

5.Bidder purchase the bidding documents as mentioned above. Bidders, submitting their 
bidelectronically, should deposit the  cost upon payment of a non-refundable fee of   Rs. 10000 of  
bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified   

 Name of the Bank:-Siddhartha Bank, Katunjebeshi  Name of Office:-Roshi Rural Municipality 
Rajaswa (internal revenue) Account no.:- 03615073592 

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Roshi Rural Municipality before 12:00 Noon 
on 2077/10/19. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 
PM on 2077/10/19 at the office of Roshi Rural Municipality, Kavre. Bids must be valid for a 
period of  120  Days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security,amounting to a 
minimum Nrs. 25,00,000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the 
bid. Name of the Bank:-Siddhartha Bank, Katunjebeshi.Dharauti Khata no.:- 03615031721 

8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

             Chief Administrative Officer 

mailto:roshi2073@gmail.com%20,%20PPMO

